Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 12, 2018

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2018-00230

Southern Water & Sewer District (Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment)

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted July 12, 2018 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Twee R. Punson

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

GP/AH



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

FILED

JUI 12 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 610 245 KY Rt. 680 McDowell, KY 41647

Ph. (606) 377-9296

Fax. (606) 377-9286

June<u>29</u>, 2018

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort KY 40602-0615

RE: Application for Rate Adjustment Alternative Rate Filing

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed an Alternative Rate Filing for the Southern Water & Sewer District. A paper copy of this filing will also be sent to the Public Service Commission.

A true and accurate copy of this document in electronic medium was uploaded to the Public Service Commission's electronic filing system this day.

The materials in this electronic submission are a true representation of the materials in paper medium.

We appreciate the Public Service Commissions timely review of this application. As a result of relinquishing 1,200 customers to the City of Prestonsburg, which had the approval of the PSC, our financial condition has deteriorated considerably. We are in dire need of this rate adjustment.

Sincerely,

Paula Johnson, Chairperson

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

*Southern Water & Sewer District 245 Kentucky Route 680 P. O. Box 610 McDowell, KY 41647

*Dean Hall Operations Manager Southern Water & Sewer District P.O. Box 610, 245 Kentucky Route 680 McDowell, KENTUCKY 41647

*Holly Nicholas Kentucky Eng Group PLLC P.O. Box 1034 Versailles, KENTUCKY 40383